



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9646 OF 2024
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1755 OF 2015

Reliance Naval and Engineering Ltd.

... Applicant/
Petitioner

Versus

Reliance Defence and Engineering Ltd.

... Respondents

Mr. Yash Jariwala i/b. Amir Arsiwala for the Applicant.

Ms. Meenakshi Iyer for Respondents.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.
DATED: 25th APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to file an Additional Affidavit to place on record additional documents.
2. Leave is granted. The said Affidavit to be filed on or before 2nd May 2024.
3. Further, learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks time to file a Reply Affidavit to the Interim Application.
4. Reply to the Interim Application to be filed on or before 11th June 2024.
5. Stand over to 20th June 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)