



2026:BHC-OS:995

Board Sr.No.:-12

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9646 OF 2024

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 1755 OF 2015

Reliance Naval And Engineering Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Reliance Defence And Engineering Ltd.RESPONDENT

Sonali S. - Adv. for Applicant

Meenakshi Iyer - Adv. for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 20th June, 2024

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Arif S. Doctor is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)