



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9646 OF 2024
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1755 OF 2015
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.539 OF 2019
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1755 OF 2015

Reliance Naval & Engineering Limited ...Applicant

In The Matter Between

Reliance Defence & Engineering Limited & Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

M/s Afcons Infrastructure Ltd. ...Respondent

Ms. Saumya Goyal, i/b Amir Ariswala for the Applicant.

Ms. Meenakshi Iyer, for Respondent.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 9, 2026

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning by way of a praecipe, taken on board.
2. At the request of the Learned Counsel for the Respondent, time to deposit the money is extended until January 30, 2026.

ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date: 2026.01.12
13:07:40 +0530



3. List on *February 2, 2026* under the caption “*For Reporting Compliance*”.

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]