



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9646 OF 2024
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1755 OF 2015

Digitally
signed by
CHAITANYA
ASHOK
JADHAV
Date:
2026.05.11
12:35:31
+0530

Reliance Naval and Engineering Ltd. ...Applicant

In the matter between :

Reliance Defence and Engineering Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

Afcons Infrastructure Ltd. ...Respondents

Mr. Rahul Gupta *i/b Amir Ariswala, for the Petitioner.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE: MAY 7, 2026

ORDER :

1. By an order dated April 9, 2026, the Registry was directed to release the amount deposited in Court. It is clarified that such amount, including accruals thereon, shall stand released.
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]